6/23/66

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Attorney Docket No.: 31656-227497



06-30-2006



103266979

1 Name of conveying partylise):	3. Name and address of activities week (to )
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Euisik YOON	Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Name: Technology
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): June 9, 2006	373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	_
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Daejeon
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea zip: 305-701
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/337,530	Ì
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: D.O. D 04005	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998	<del>-</del>
Phone Number: (202) 344-4000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.
. Signature:  Muhas Scole	6/23/06-
Signature	/ Date
Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D 41,289	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

06/29/2006 DBYRNE

00000308 220261 11337530

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0942

	Attorney Docket:
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT
have invented a certain improvement relating to <u>CMOS</u> assignor has caused an application for a United States Pat	hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor,  IMAGE SENSOR WITH WIDE DYNAMIC RANGE for which said ent to be prepared, being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark C [x] said application having been filed in the Application No. 11/337,530:	Office; U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 24, 2006</u> and given Patent Cooperation Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Korea Advanced Institute of Science 101. Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the ass	ence and Technology at 373-1. Guscong-dong, Yuscong-gu, Daejeon 305- signce, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to ons thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's si and to said invention and to said application, including a granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and p assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise aris such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissuch patents when granted, including any renewals, reissuch patents.	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, uccessors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in ny divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be orelongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and ention and said application, including any divisions and continuations including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the ing from or appertaining thereof, for and during the term or terms of any sues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and
any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of sai	pon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, id patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
	te Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said acreof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
EXECUTED this day,,	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Name: HAN, Sang-Wook Address: #1006-715 Mokdong Apt., Mok 1-dong Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-757, Republic of Korea	Signature:Name:Address:
EXECUTED this day, June 09,2006	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: for Guesill	Signature:
Name: <u>Eùis K Yoon</u> Address: <u>13235-E 58th Ave. N. Plymouth, MN 55442</u>	Name:Address;

**RECORDED: 06/23/2006** 

**PATENT** REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0943